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Nifty Technical Outlook: -

On Thursday, Nifty has opened almost flat at
10405.45 and ended lower at 10360.15 down by
0.49 percent or 50.75 points after the choppy
trading session.

Technically, the short term trend is likely to
remain weak on chart till it sustains and trades
below 10666-mark. Last week, it has failed to
cross above it and it made a low of 10141 and
bounced back. The biasness may turn on positive
side once it trades and sustains above 10450. The
medium to long term trend is likely to remains
upward until and unless it gives closing below
9960-10030 marks. The fresh Bull Run is likely to
resume only if it trades and sustains above 10660
only.

For the day, if it trades positive only if it trades
above 10450 then it may move towards 10600-

Index 10666, where it is likely to face hurdle to cross it.
If it slides below 10201 then it may find the next
Sensex 33685.54 -0.44 support at 10188-10144.
NIFTY 50 10360.15 -0.49
INDIA VIX 14.3300 -0.23 - —
NIETY MIDCAP 50 5090.90 0.20 letv F&O HIQh“(]htS.-
LTT Dl ool 202 Nifty Mar 10450 and 10650 Call strikes have seen
NIETY AUTO 11051.75 -0.08 the maximum addition of 1.3 and 0.3 lacs shares in
NIETY FMCG 26381.30 -0.57 Open Interest.
NIFTY IT 12762.25 -0.19 ) )
Nifty 10250 and 9200 Put strikes have seen the
NIETY MEDIA 3326.65 0.89 maximum addition of 1.0 and 0.4 lacs shares in
NIFTY METAL 3753.60 -0.31 open Interest.
NIFTY PHARMA 8670.55 -0.36
I 2940.00 0.73 Nifty 11200 Call strike has the maximum Open
NIETY REALTY 319.95 011 interest more than 9.3lacs shares in open Interest
' ' followed by 11400 strike stood at more than 7.7
NIFTY CONSUMPTION 3852.10 0.76 lacs shares among all Call strikes.
NIETY CPSE 2514.30 -0.63
NIETY ENERGY 13667.15 -1.27 lety 10600 Put strike has the maximum Open
NIETY INFRA 3386.20 027 Interest more than 11.2 lacs shares followed by
11500 strike stood at more than 9.6 lacs shares.
NIFTY MNC 14039.10 -0.29
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24-Jan-18 Participant wise Open Interest Outstanding
Option
Option Option Option Index Future Future
Future Index Index Call Index Call Index Put Stock Stock
Category Long Long Short Put Long Short Long Short
15-Mar-18 Client 224024 216336 582131 593194 632554 868845 | 1037039 | 349351
15-Mar-18 DIl 29528 50190 60927 0 87135 0 40553 909730 | 10360.15
15-Mar-18 Fll 134118 124535 236695 131844 357439 156459 630061 | 501209
15-Mar-18 Pro 30542 27151 152911 307625 164780 216604 156754 | 104117
24-Jan-18 Change in Open Interest- Participant wise
Change
Change in Change @ Change
Changein Changein Change in in Option in in
Change in Future Option Option Option Index Future Future
Future Index Index Index Call Index Call Index Put Stock Stock
Category Long Short Long Short Put Long Short Long Short
15-Mar-18 Client 6901 385 -41702 -63914 -139094 -92270 18706 5876
15-Mar-18 DIl 654 6793 0 0 385 0 -2094 -1034 10366
15-Mar-18 Fll -1428 7573 -10895 -1796 4398 2788 -1336 7913
15-Mar-18 Pro 5064 -3560 -27502 -14389 -14869 -59698 3508 6029

Change in Open Interest

Total Open Interest

Change | Change Change
in in in
Option Option Option
Index Index Index Change Net
Call Call Put Total Total Net in Long / [\ 113%
Long Short Long Longs Shorts position Shorts Short close
15-Feb-18 2584 -4154 5019 -19367 -5562 5133 12736 761366 -209547 12736 -29083 41819 10545.5
16-Feb-18 1342 2445 10346 5187 6172 -316 11372 775170 -211979 11372 13804 -2432 10452.3
19-Feb-18 5005 8604 -18218 11992 2480 -2123 -25346 798246 -260401 -25346 23076 -48422 10378.4
20-Feb-18 3225 24354 5464 11509 -4130 6578 15267 829979 -276867 15267 31733 -16466 10360.4
21-Feb-18 950 -7720 -1681 64 -7045 8044 7313 815278 -254853 7313 -14701 22014 10397.5
22-Feb-18 -54526 | -97805 -97300 -125859 | -197886 -86338 -238164 393728 -71467 -238164 -421550 183386 10382.7
23-Feb-18 316 8308 35958 2213 26536 5769 42043 430785 -66481 42043 37057 4986 | 10491.05
26-Feb-18 12843 291 5312 1167 16924 5899 24054 449167 -60809 24054 18382 5672 10582.6
27-Feb-18 8592 -38 4418 873 11796 3675 16685 461798 -56755 16685 12631 4054 10554.3
28-Feb-18 -2997 1668 7584 -831 12284 6019 10606 474919 -59270 10606 13121 -2515 10492.9
1-Mar-18 -5015 3662 8141 4920 -5050 -892 2234 478451 -60568 2234 3532 -1298 10458.4
5-Mar-18 -5488 13183 12721 8873 13451 -669 6564 513958 -89511 6564 35507 -28943 10358.9
6-Mar-18 7241 2655 9021 12919 16635 723 16985 546167 -104735 16985 32209 -15224 10249.3
7-Mar-18 13505 10825 -5179 9526 7585 1702 10028 574103 -122643 10028 27936 -17908 10154.2
8-Mar-18 8059 4563 -5784 -6377 730 -2689 -414 573019 -121973 -414 -1084 670 10242.7
9-Mar-18 634 -2178 6982 11893 10709 5863 13479 593443 -128918 13479 20424 -6945 10242.7
12-Mar-18 21413 -9551 13701 -826 -3562 12323 47437 579504 -67542 47437 -13939 61376 10421.4
13-Mar-18 1441 3820 7687 2700 1218 11116 20244 587242 -55036 20244 7738 12506 10426.9
14-Mar-18 5877 9041 -397 1958 5402 -879 4601 603643 -66836 4601 16401 -11800 10410.9
15-Mar-18 -1428 7573 -10895 -1796 4398 2788 -9535 613818 -86546 -9535 10175 -19710 10360.2

FllIs have reduced the long position in Index Future on Thursday. They have reduced 1428 in Index Future long while they
have added the positions in Index Future short by 7573. On option side, they have added the 2788 Open Interests in Index
PUT short where they have added 613818 in Index PUT long. On Call side, they have reduced 1796 in Index CALL short
and reduced 10895 in Index CALL long. Overall, they have reduced the 9535 positions in long against short added by

10175.
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Today News / Corporate Action

Increase in Open Interest & Increase in Price

% Change in

% Change In

Symbol Current Price Price Current Ol Ol
DIVISLAB 1098 3.80 3072 13.15
JUBLFOOD 2136.2 2.35 5265 12.52
SRTRANSFIN 1451.55 5.04 4895 11.55
NITTECH 938.5 1.14 1043 11.08
Increase in Open Interest & Decrease in Price

% Change in

% Change In

Current Price Price Current Ol ol
10C 192.85 -50.66 34732 109.92
IGL 299.2 -0.91 1968 9.15
MARICO 302.4 -1.21 2014 8.69
VOLTAS 640.7 -0.24 3522 8.67
Decrease in Open Interest & Increase in Price
% Change In
Symbol Current Ol Ol
BANKINDIA 104.7 1.06 4473 -4.57
ANDHRABANK 42.5 2.41 2051 -0.77
GODFRYPHLP 893 2.33 1289 -0.69
GRANULES 113.15 2.03 3170 -0.47

Decrease in Open Interest & Decrease in Price

% Change in
Current Price Price Current Ol

% Change In

Ol
TV18BRDCST 67.8 -0.22 4956 -3.18
INDIACEM 152.5 -1.23 6845 -0.58
KTKBANK 122.3 -0.85 5733 -0.45
UNIONBANK 102.1 -0.49 7737 -0.18

Global Equity Indices (Asian Indices at 8:40 am)

Indices

Dow 30

S&P 500

NASDAQ

S&P 500 VIX

AEX

CAC 40

FTSE 100

DAX

BOVESPA

HANG SENG

NIKKEI 225

KOSPI

China A50
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Date Event Country Actual Expected
12/06/2017 | RBI Interest Rate Decision INR 6% 6%
12/08/2017 | Foreign Exchange Reserves INR $400.74B $401.2B
Bank Loan Growth INR 8.6%
12/11/2017 | Balance of Trade INR $-14.02B
12/12/2017 | Current Account INR $-14.3B S-8B
Industrial Production INR 3.8% 3.2%
Inflation Rate YoY INR 3.58% 4%
12/14/2017 | WPI Inflation YoY INR 3.59 3.5%
12/14/2017 | Foreign Exchange Reserves INR $401.8B
01/04/2018 | Nikkei Services PMI
01/06/2018 | Bank Loan Growth INR
01/10/2018 | Balance of Trade Dec INR $-13.83B $-12.6B
01/12/2018 | Industrial Production YoY INR 2.2% 3.9%
Inflation Rate YoY INR 4.88% 4.70%
01/15/2018 | WPI Inflation YoY Dec INR 3.93% 4.2%
01/30/2018 | Government Budget Value Dec INR 6120B -5753.6B
02/07/2018 | RBI Interest Rate Decision INR 6%
Cash Reserve Ratio INR 4%
03/02/2018 | Deposit Growth YoY INR 5.9%
Bank Loan Growth YoY INR 10.7%
03/05/2018 | Nikkei Services PMI| FEB INR 47.8 51.3
ISM Non-Manufacturing PMI us 59.5
03/07/2018 | ADP Employment Change FEB us 54.8
Balance of Trade JAN us $-52.8B
03/09/2018 | Foreign Exchange Reserves INR $420.8B
03/12/2018 | Industrial Production YoY INR 7.4%
Inflation Rate YoY FEB INR 8.6%
03/15/2018 | Balance of Trade FEB INR $-15.3B
03/23/2018 | Foreign Exchange Reserves INR $420.7B
03/30/2018 | Government Budget Value FEB INR -6253.6B
Deposit Growth YoY INR
External Debt Q4 INR $503.5B
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